
SOLICITATION - OFFER -AWARD 
SOLICITATION NO.: I SOUCITATION mu: DATE ISSUED: 

123':'i'moo3011Tc 23-ITB00307/TC Parking Lot Restoration Projects Mav 17 2023 
ISSUED BY: SUBMIT 1110 Ol'FER TO: 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS HERNANDO COUNTY PROCUREMENT 
HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA DEPARTMENT 

John Allocco, Chairman 15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE 

Beth Narverud, Vice Chairman BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604 

Steve Champion, Second Vice Chairman 
Toni Brady 

Jerry Campbell 
Chief Procurement Officer 

Brian Hawk.ins 

SOLICITATION 
PREQUALIFICATION FOR FURNISHING THE SERVICES, SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMENT DESCRIBED HEREIN WILL BE RECEIVED AT THE 
OFFICE OF HERNANDO COUNTY PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT, VIA HERNANDO COUNTY'S EPROCUREMENT PORTAL AT: 
https//secure.procurenow.com/portal/Hemando County, !,!NTIL 10:00 A.M., LQCAL TIME ON JUNE 19, 2023. NO 
PREQUALIFICATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER THE ABOVE STIPULATED DATE ANO TIME. THIS IS AN ADVERTISED SOLICITATION 
AND THE RESPONDING BIDDERS WILL BE PUBLICLY READ IN THE PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT CONFERENCE ROOM, 
15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604 AT 10:00 A.M. ON JUNE 19, 2023. PURSUANT TO FS 119.071 (Current Edilion), 
SEALED BIDS, PROPOSALS, OR REPLIES RECEIVED BY AN AGENCY PURSUANT TO A COMPETITIVE SOLICITATION ARE EXEMPT FROM 
INSPECTION UNTIL SUCH TIME AS THE AGENCY PROVIDES NOTICE OF AN INTENDED DECISION OR UNTIL THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER 
OPENING THE BIDS. PROPOSALS, OR FINAL REPLIES, WHICHEVER IS EARLIER. 

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE/SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT 

The Vendor/Contractor will supply all labor, materials, 

1 
and services necessary for the proper execution of xxxx xxxx xxxxxxx $655,075.00 
restoration to the existing parking lots at various 

locations around the County. 

SUBMIT PRICING ON ELECTRONIC BIO FORM IF REQUIRED 

OFFER 
TERMS, CONDITIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INCLUDED AS PARTS HEREOF 

I CERTIFY THAT THIS PRE-QUALIFICATION IS MADE WITHOUT PRIOR UNDERSTANDING, AGREEMENT, OR CONNECTION WITH AflY 
CORPORATION, FIRM, OR PERSON SUBMITTING A PRE-QUALIFICATION FOR THE SAME SERVICE, MATERIALS, SUPPLIES, OR 
EQUIPMENT, AND IS IN ALL RESPECTS FAIR AND WITHOUT COLLUSION OR FRAUD. I AGREE TO ABIDE BY ALL CONDITIONS OF THIS 
PRE-QUALIFICATION AND CERTIFY THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS PRE-QUALIFICATION FOR THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR. IN 
SUBMITTING A PRE-QUALIFICATION TO THE COUNTY OF HERNANDO THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR OFFERS AND AGREES THAT THE 
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS TO THE COUNTY OF HERNANDO ALL RIGHTS AND INTEREST IN AND TO ALL 
CAUSES FOR ACTION IT MAY NOW OR HEREAFTER ACQUIRE UNDER THE ANTI-TRUST LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES AND THE STATE 
OF FLORIDA FOR PRICE FIXING RELATING TO THE PARTICULAR COMMODITIES OR SERVICES PURCHASED OR ACQUIRED BY THE 
COUNTY OF HERNANDO. 

REVIEWED FOR LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: May 4, 2023 

ACCEPTED AS TO ITEM(S) NO: 

SUBMIT INVOICES TO: 

Hernando County 
Facilities Maintenance Department 

1525 Jefferson St. 
Brooksville , Florida 34601 

OFFEROATE 

7·?rZ3 

0 BE COMPLETED BY COUNTY 

LR NO. :2023-262 BY: Victorta Anderson 

AMOUNT: ACCOUNTING CODE: 

NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN ACCEPTANCE AND AWARD 
FOR THE COUNTY: 

AWARD DATE: 

-22-2023 




